## 502261433 03/11/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joseph E Motz	02/07/2013
David P Motz	02/07/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Technology Licensing Corp.
Street Address:	3607 Church Street
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Newtown
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	45244

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13793353

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5134217269

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-241-2324

Email: usptodock@whe-law.com

Correspondent Name: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP

Address Line 1: 2700 CAREW TOWER

Address Line 2: 441 VINE STREET

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TLC-101B	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J. Burger	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=TLC101B\_DeclarationAndAssignment#page1.tif source=TLC101B\_DeclarationAndAssignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 137

PATENT REEL: 029967 FRAME: 0489

# <u>DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT</u>

Title of Invention: APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR FACILITATING THE REMOVAL OF EXISTING TURF AND INSTALLING NEW TURF

As the below	named inventor, I hereby	declare that:
This Declarat	ion is directed to:	
X The attached a	application	
United States	Application Number or P	CT International Application filed on
The above-ide	ntified application was m	ade or authorized to be made by me.
- ruenumed application,	or if there are more than	ntor of the invention as claimed in the above- n one inventor listed above, that I am an original s claimed in the above-identified application.
I have review including the claims.	ved and understand the	contents of the above-identified application,
I am aware of information known to	the duty to disclose to the me to be material to paten	e United States Patent and Trademark Office all tability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.
I hereby claim any United States appl	the benefit under Title 3 ication(s) listed below:	5, United States Code, § 120 and/or § 119(e) of
PCT/US2012/033829	April 15, 2012	Pending
(Serial No.)	(Filing Date)	(Status: Patented, Pending, or Abandoned)
(Serial No.)	(Filing Date)	(Status: Patented, Pending, or Abandoned)
Ohio 45244, have co FACILITATING THE	• 45230; and David P. N -invented a new and im	namely, Joseph E. Motz residing at 2286 Elston Motz, residing at 5855 Clough Pike, Cincinnati, proved APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR ING TURF AND INSTALLING NEW TURF, lication").
WHEREAS, Te	chnology Licensing Corp	., a corporation organized under the laws of the

Page 1 of 2

state of Ohio, and having its principal office at 3607 Church Street, Suite 300, Newtown, Ohio 45244 ("TLC") desires to acquire the entire ownership interest in and to the patent rights

encompassed by: 1) the Application; and 2) any and all other U.S. and/or foreign utility or design patent rights related to or based on the Application ("the Patent Rights").

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, which is hereby acknowledged, each of us hereby: a) assigns to TLC his entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, including the Application, and any continuing or related applications based thereon, and further including all rights and interests related to claiming priority under applicable patent conventions or treaties; b) authorizes and requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue to TLC or to its legal representatives and assigns all future U.S. Letters Patent granted on any U.S. application directed to the Patent Rights, including the Application; and c) agrees to cooperate with TLC, as deemed reasonably necessary by TLC, to assist in prosecuting any and all U.S. or non-U.S. applications related to the Patent Rights, including the Application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Legal name of Inventor:	Joseph E. Motz	
Inventor's Signature:	Jeyhel Mest	Date: 2/7/2013
Residence		the contraction of the contracti
City/State/Country:	Cincinnati, OH, United States of America	
Mailing Address:	2286 Elston Road, Cincinnati, Ohio 45230	
Citizenship:	US	
Legal name of Inventor:	David P. Motz	
Inventor's Signature:	Savil Moh	Date: 2/7/2013
Residence		and the second s
City/State/Country:	Cincinnati, OH, United States of America	
Mailing Address:	5855 Clough Pike, Cincinnati, Ohio 45244	
Citizenship:	US	